Headline Inflation rates
Last Updated Tuesday, 23 July 2013 14:55

Headline Inflation Rates

Year Month National Urban Rural

2012 January 10.3 13.8
February 10.9 14.4 8.9

March 11.4 14.9 9.5

April 12.4 15.5 10.7
May 17.3 21.2 14.5
June 20.1 24.2 17.6
July 21.7 25.1 19.6
August 25.5 28.2 23.8
September 28.3 31.1 26.6
October 30.6 33.5 28.8
November 33.3 38.5 30.2

December 34.6 39.8 31.4




Headline Inflation rates
Last Updated Tuesday, 23 July 2013 14:55

2011
January
6.6
8.3
5.6

February
7.0
8.8
6.0

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

7.2

71

7.0

7.0

7.4

7.6

7.7

8.1

8.9

9.8

8.9

8.8

8.9

9.0

9.3

9.6

9.8

10.1

13.3

6.2

6.1

6.0

59

6.3

6.4

6.5

7.0

7.3

7.8

2/9



Headline Inflation rates

Last Updated Tuesday, 23 July 2013 14:55

2010 January

February 8.2

March 8.3
April 8.1
May 7.8
June 7.5
July 7.3
August 7.2
September
October
November
6.4
December

6.3 7.9

7.8

9.0
8.8
7.0

6.7

8.1

5.4

9.7
9.9
9.7
9.5
9.2
6.3
6.2

8.7

8.4

5.5

9.6

7.4
7.5
7.2
6.9
6.6

6.1

5.8

6.9

3/9



Headline Inflation rates
Last Updated Tuesday, 23 July 2013 14:55

2009 January 10.1

12.1

9.0

4/9



Headline Inflation rates
Last Updated Tuesday, 23 July 2013 14:55

February 9.7 11.4 8.8
March 9.5 11.3 8.6
April 9.2 11.1 8.2
May 8.7 10.5 7.7
June 8.4 10.0 7.5
July 8.0 9.6 7.1
August 7.8 9.3 6.9
September 7.5 9.1 6.6
October 7.3 8.7 6.5
November 7.2 8.6 6.4
December 7.6 9.2 6.7
2008 January 7.7 10.1 6.6

5/9



Headline Inflation rates
Last Updated Tuesday, 23 July 2013 14:55

February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

8.0
8.0
8.1
7.9
8.5
8.7
9.1
9.3
9.4
9.6
9.9

10.4
10.8
10.6
10.3
10.8
10.9
11.2
11.5
11.7
11.8
12.0

6.7
6.9
6.8
6.7
7.2
7.6
7.9
8.1
8.2
8.4
8.8

6/9



Headline Inflation rates
Last Updated Tuesday, 23 July 2013 14:55

2007

February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
Decembe

January

9.2
8.6
8.4
7.9
7.7
7.4
7.2
7.1
7.2
7.4
7.5

9.6

11.7
11.2
11.0
10.6
10.0
9.8
9.7
9.5
9.6
9.8
9.9

12.0

8.0
7.4
7.1
6.6
6.4
6.1
5.9
5.8
6.0
6.1
6.4

8.4

7/9



Headline Inflation rates
Last Updated Tuesday, 23 July 2013 14:55

2006 January 16.7

19.0

15.7

8/9



Headline Inflation rates
Last Updated Tuesday, 23 July 2013 14:55

February 17.1 19.4 16.0
March 16.6 18.7 15.6
April 16.1 18.2 15.1
May 15.8 18.0 14.7
June 15.3 17.5 14.1
July 14.9 17.1 13.8
August 12.0 14.3 10.9
September 11.6 13.7 10.6
October 11.0 12.9 9.9

November 10.5 12.7 9.3

December 10.1 125 9.0




