Headline Inflation Rates

Year	Month	National	Urban	Rural	
2012	January		10.3		13.8
February	10.9		14.4		8.9
March	11.4		14.9		9.5
April	12.4		15.5		10.7
May	17.3		21.2		14.5
June	20.1		24.2		17.6
July	21.7		25.1		19.6
August	25.5		28.2		23.8
September	28.3		31.1		26.6
October	30.6		33.5		28.8
November	33.3		38.5		30.2
December	34.6		39.8		31.4

2011			
January			
6.6			
8.3			
5.6			
February			
7.0			
8.8			
6.0			
March	7.2	8.9	6.2
April	7.1	8.8	6.1
May	7.0	8.9	6.0
iviay	7.0	0.9	0.0
June	7.0	9.0	5.9
July	7.4	9.3	6.3
August	7.6	9.6	6.4
Contombor	7.7	9.8	6.5
September	1.1	9.0	0.5
October	8.1	10.1	7.0
November	8.9	11.5	7.3
December	9.8	13.3	7.8

2010

January

7.8

February	8.2		9.7		7.4	
March	8.3		9.9		7.5	
April	8.1		9.7		7.2	
May	7.8		9.5		6.9	
June	7.5		9.2		6.6	
July	7.3	9.0	6.3			
August	7.2	8.8	6.2			
Septembe	r	7.0		8.7		6.1
October		6.7		8.4		5.8
November	•					
6.4		8.1		5.5		
December						
6.3	7.9	5.4				

9.6

6.9

January 2009 10.1 12.1 9.0

February	9.7	11.4	8.8
March	9.5	11.3	8.6
April	9.2	11.1	8.2
May	8.7	10.5	7.7
June	8.4	10.0	7.5
July	8.0	9.6	7.1
August	7.8	9.3	6.9
September	7.5	9.1	6.6
October	7.3	8.7	6.5
November	7.2	8.6	6.4
December	7.6	9.2	6.7

January 2008 10.1 6.6 7.7

February	8.0	10.4	6.7
March	8.0	10.8	6.9
April	8.1	10.6	6.8
May	7.9	10.3	6.7
June	8.5	10.8	7.2
July	8.7	10.9	7.6
August	9.1	11.2	7.9
September	9.3	11.5	8.1
October	9.4	11.7	8.2
November	9.6	11.8	8.4
December	9.9	12.0	8.8

2007	January	9.6	12.0	8.4
------	---------	-----	------	-----

February	9.2	11.7	8.0
March	8.6	11.2	7.4
April	8.4	11.0	7.1
May	7.9	10.6	6.6
June	7.7	10.0	6.4
July	7.4	9.8	6.1
August	7.2	9.7	5.9
September	7.1	9.5	5.8
October	7.2	9.6	6.0
November	7.4	9.8	6.1
Decembe	7.5	9.9	6.4

January 2006 16.7 19.0 15.7

February	17.1	19.4	16.0
March	16.6	18.7	15.6
April	16.1	18.2	15.1
May	15.8	18.0	14.7
June	15.3	17.5	14.1
July	14.9	17.1	13.8
August	12.0	14.3	10.9
September	11.6	13.7	10.6
October	11.0	12.9	9.9
November	10.5	12.7	9.3
December	10.1	12.5	9.0